02-27-2004



Form PTO-1595 RECORDA EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) 3. Patent and Trademark Office 102679844 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: _SierraPine Pacific Coating and Laminating Company Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🎑 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger 🖳 Street Address: 3010 Lava Ridge Court Security Agreement Change of Name Roseville, CA 95661 City:_____State:____Zip:____ Execution Date: 8/19/02 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? s Yes No. 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,674,593 Additional numbers attached? 🖳 Yes 🎇 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: Pamela Giovannetti Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 2313 I Street Eureka, CA 95501 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) State:____Zip:____ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Ramela Giovannetti

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail decuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

5/2004 MGETACHE 00000074 5674593

0:8081

40.00 DP

PATENT

REEL: 015008 FRAME: 0075

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, Pacific Coating and Laminating Company, a Washington corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Patentee"), did obtain United States Patent Number 5,674,593 and I am now the sole owner of said patent (the "Patent"); and,

Whereas, SierraPine, a California limited partnership (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), whose mailing address is 3010 Lava Ridge Court, Roseville, California, 95661, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Patent;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Patentee, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Patentee had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed effective as of August 19, 2002, at Kelso, Washington.

PACIFIC COATING AND LAMINATING

COMPANY, a Washington corporation

By Rick Start Its President

> PATENT REEL: 015008 FRAME: 0076

ie .
State of M
County of Klind ss:
Before me personally appeared said Rick Start and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be
his free act and deed this $\underline{9}$ day of \underline{PNUN} , $20\underline{04}$.
Seel Seel Kall
ANGELA M. KALEE (Notary Public)
NOTARY PUBLIC - MICHIGAN
KENT COUNTY WE COMMISSION EXPIRES TO A COUNTY
The state of the s

RECORDED: 02/24/2004

PATENT REEL: 015008 FRAME: 0077